

14th November, 2022

Ref. No. 50/2022-2023

To, The Manager - Corporate Compliance BSE Limited 25 th Floor, P.J. Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai-400 001	To, The Manager - Corporate Compliance National Stock Exchange of India Limited Exchange Plaza, Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (East), Mumbai- 400 051
--	--

Respected Sir/Madam,

Scrip Code: BSE - 500279, NSE - MIRCELECTR

Sub: Newspaper Publications of extract of Unaudited financial results for the quarter and half year ended 30th September, 2022.

Pursuant to provisions of Regulation 47 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, the extract of the Unaudited financial results for the quarter and half year ended 30th September, 2022 has been published by the Company in Financial Express and Navshakti newspapers on Saturday, 12th November, 2022. Copies of the same are enclosed.

You are requested to kindly take the same on record and oblige.

Thanking You.

for MIRC Electronics Limited

Gulu L. Mirchandani
Chairman & Managing Director

Encl: - As above

MIRC ELECTRONICS LIMITED

Regd. Office : Onida House, G-1, M.I.D.C., Mahakali Caves Road, Andheri (East), Mumbai - 400 093.

Tel.: +91-22-6697 5777, 2820 0435 Fax : +91-22-2820 2002

CIN No.: L32300MH1981PLC023637. Website: www.onida.com

"IMPORTANT"
Whilst care is taken prior to acceptance of advertising copy, it is not possible to verify its contents. The Indian Express (P) Limited cannot be held responsible for such contents, nor for any loss or damage incurred as a result of transactions with companies, associations or individuals advertising in its newspapers or Publications. We therefore recommend that readers make necessary inquiries before sending any monies or entering into any agreements with advertisers or otherwise acting on an advertisement in any manner whatsoever.

UNIVASTU INDIA LIMITED

CIN - L45200PN2009PLC133864
Registered office : Bunglow No. 36/B, C.T.S. No. 994 & 945, (S.No. 117 & 118), Madhav Baug, Shivirthi Nagar, Kothrud, Pune - 411038
Tel: 020-25434617, Mobile: 9552586198 Email: info@univastu.com, Website: www.univastu.com

Extract of Unaudited Financial Results for the the 2nd Quarter & Half Year Ended on 30/09/2022

Sr. No.	Particulars	Standalone						Consolidated					
		Quarter Ended		Half Year Ended		Year Ended	Quarter Ended		Half Year Ended		Year Ended		
		30/09/2022 (Unaudited)	30/06/2022 (Unaudited)	30/09/2021 (Unaudited)	30/09/2022 (Unaudited)	30/09/2021 (Unaudited)	31/03/2022 (Audited)	30/09/2022 (Unaudited)	30/06/2022 (Unaudited)	30/09/2021 (Unaudited)	30/09/2022 (Unaudited)	30/09/2021 (Unaudited)	31/03/2022 (Audited)
1	Total Income from operations	1,738.30	1,288.56	1,062.42	3,026.86	2,908.23	5,905.40	1,777.79	1,298.54	1,079.30	3,076.33	2,930.95	5,917.00
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	269.39	134.34	63.40	403.72	518.72	718.14	272.77	134.84	64.55	407.59	519.87	720.83
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (After Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	269.39	134.34	63.40	403.72	518.72	718.14	272.77	134.84	64.55	407.59	519.87	720.83
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	201.58	100.27	47.90	301.85	388.12	522.24	204.86	100.65	48.85	304.68	389.08	524.21
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	201.58	100.27	47.90	301.85	388.12	522.24	204.86	100.65	48.85	304.68	389.08	524.21
6	Equity Share Capital	113.65	113.65	113.65	113.65	113.65	113.65	113.65	113.65	113.65	113.65	113.65	113.65
7	*Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) -												
	1. Basic:	1.77	0.88	0.42	2.66	3.42	4.60	1.80	0.89	0.43	2.68	3.42	4.61
	2. Diluted:	1.77	0.88	0.42	2.66	3.42	4.60	1.80	0.89	0.43	2.68	3.42	4.61

Notes: 1 The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the quarterly Financial Results are available on the websites of the Stock Exchange www.nseindia.com and the website of the Company www.univastu.com. 2 The above Unaudited financial results have been reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee and are approved by the Board of Directors in their respective meetings held on 10th November 2022 and a Limited review of the same has been carried out by the Statutory Auditors of the Company.

Place : Pune Date : 10/11/2022 For Univastu India Limited Sd/- Pradeep Kisan Khandagale, Managing Director

BF INVESTMENT LIMITED
Regd. Off.: Mundhwa, Pune Cantonment, Pune- 411036
CIN : L65993PN2009PLC134021
Tel: +91 77190 05777 E-mail : secretarial@bfpune.com Website : www.bfpune.com

Extract of Statement of Un-Audited Standalone / Consolidated Financial results for the Quarter and Half Year Ended 30th September, 2022.

Sr. No.	Particulars	Standalone			Consolidated		
		Quarter Ended		Year Ended	Quarter Ended		Year Ended
		30-09-2022	30-06-2022	30-09-2021	30-09-2022	30-06-2022	30-09-2021
1	Total Income from operations	570.22	44.87	277.90	136.77	44.87	59.76
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before tax and exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	560.41	38.06	266.86	126.96	38.06	48.72
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	560.41	38.06	266.86	683.14	465.89	527.00
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	420.66	27.74	210.06	513.16	348.25	404.73
5	Total Comprehensive income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	1,522.27	(1,216.20)	29.81	1,611.97	(896.99)	216.79
6	Equity Share Capital	188.34	188.34	188.34	188.34	188.34	188.34
7	Earning Per Share (of Rs. 5/- each - not annualised) Basic / Diluted	11.17	0.74	5.58	13.62	9.25	10.74

Note : The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Unaudited Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulations 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Unaudited Financial Results are available on www.nseindia.com, www.bseindia.com and on the company website www.bfpune.com.

Place : Pune Date : 11th November, 2022 For BF Investment Limited B. S. Mitrani Director DIN : 03632549

SARASWATI COMMERCIAL (INDIA) LIMITED
CIN : L51909MH1983PLC166605
Regd. Office : 209-210, Arcadia Building, 195, Nariman Point, Mumbai - 400 021,
Tel. : 022-40198600, Fax : 022-40198650 Website: www.saraswaticommercial.com; Email: saraswati.investor@gcvl.in

Statement of Unaudited Standalone & Consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter and six months ended September 30, 2022

Sr. No.	Particulars	Standalone			Consolidated		
		Quarter Ended		Six Months Ended	Quarter Ended		Six Months Ended
		Sept 30, 2022 (Unaudited)	Sept 30, 2021 (Unaudited)	Sept 30, 2022 (Unaudited)	Sept 30, 2022 (Unaudited)	Sept 30, 2021 (Unaudited)	Sept 30, 2022 (Unaudited)
1)	Total Income	5,727.55	6,653.45	2,941.66	5,727.66	6,653.40	2,941.86
2)	Net profit for the period before Tax #	5,645.19	6,569.49	2,762.52	5,645.04	6,569.22	2,762.16
3)	Net profit for the period after Tax #	4,538.90	5,339.90	2,067.21	4,538.75	5,339.63	2,067.70
4)	Total Comprehensive income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)	(98.16)	(207.78)	304.91	(98.16)	(207.78)	304.91
5)	Equity Share Capital (Face value of Rs 10/- each)	102.99	102.99	102.99	102.99	102.99	102.99
6)	Earning per Share (of Rs 10/- each)						
	(a) Basic (not annualised)	440.70	520.64	200.71	440.69	520.62	200.74
	(b) Diluted (not annualised)	440.70	520.64	200.71	440.69	520.62	200.74

The Company does not have Exceptional items to report for the above periods.

Notes: 1) The above unaudited financial results for the quarter and six months ended September 30, 2022 have been reviewed by the Audit committee and on its recommendation have been approved by the Board of directors at its meeting held on November 11, 2022.

2) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Financial Results for the quarter and six months ended September 30, 2022 filed with the Stock Exchanges under the Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosures Requirements) Regulation, 2015, as amended. The full format of the said "Financial Results" are available on the website of Stock Exchange "www.bseindia.com." and on Company's website "www.saraswaticommercial.com."

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors Sd/- Hetal Khapda Director DIN : 00055823 Date : November 11, 2022 Place : Mumbai

Golkonda Aluminium Extrusions Limited
(Formerly known as Alumeco India Extrusion Limited)
CIN: L74999DL1988PLC330668
Regd. Office: A-2/78-B, Keshav Puram, New Delhi - 110 035, India
Tel: +91 011 4011 0240, +91 99851 21834, E-mail: cs@gael.co.in, website: www.gael.co.in

Extract of Statement of Unaudited Standalone Financial Results for the Quarter and six months ended 30th September, 2022 (Rs. in Millions)

Particulars	Quarter ended	Half year ended	Quarter ended	Year ended
	30.09.2022 [Unaudited]	30.09.2022 [Unaudited]	30.09.2021 [Unaudited]	31.03.2022 [Audited]
1 Total Income from Operations	0.00	6.25	0.00	4.28
2 Net Profit/(Loss) before Tax	4.49	(4.03)	2.45	5.19
3 Net Profit/(Loss) after Tax	4.49	(4.03)	2.44	5.18
4 Total Comprehensive Income	4.49	(4.03)	2.44	5.18
5 Paid-up equity share capital (face value of Rs.10/- each)	52.70	52.70	52.70	52.70
6 Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (not annualised)				
a. Basic EPS (Rs.)	0.85	(0.76)	0.51	1.08
b. Diluted EPS (Rs.)	0.85	(0.76)	0.51	1.08

The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results is available on the Company's website www.gael.co.in and Stock Exchange website www.bseindia.com.

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors, Sd/- Anand Bharti Whole Time Director DIN: 02469899 Place : New Delhi Date : 11th November, 2022

RELIANCE POWER LIMITED
CIN : L40101MH1995PLC084687
Registered Office: Reliance Centre, Ground Floor, 19, Wokhand Hirochand Marg, Bolland Estate, Mumbai - 400 001. Tel. 91 22 43031000 Fax : 91 22 43033166
Website: www.reliancepower.co.in, Email: reliancepower.investors@reliancecoo.com

A. Extract of the Consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter Ended September 30, 2022

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended		Year Ended
		September 30, 2022	September 30, 2021	March 31, 2022
		Unaudited	Restated	Restated
1	Total Income from Operations	1,94,514	1,88,682	7,68,673
2	Profit before exceptional items and tax	(27,093)	(9,235)	(87,949)
3	Net Profit for the year before tax (after exceptional items)	(27,093)	(9,235)	(87,949)
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the year after tax (after exceptional items)	(34,026)	(13,310)	(96,400)
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the year	(31,493)	(7,921)	(91,364)
6	Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Par value of Rs. 10 each)	3,40,013	3,40,013	3,40,013
7	Earnings Per Share (Face value of Rs. 10 each) (for continuing and discontinuing operation)			
	(a) Basic (Rs.)	(1.001)	(0.435)	(2.984)
	(b) Diluted (Rs.)	(1.001)	(0.435)	(2.984)

B. Extract of the Standalone Financial Results for the Quarter Ended September 30, 2022

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended		Year Ended
		September 30, 2022	September 30, 2021	March 31, 2022
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
1	Total Revenue	4,350	5,372	18,406
2	Profit / (Loss) before exceptional items and tax	(7,068)	(5,927)	(27,040)
3	Profit / (Loss) before tax (after exceptional items)	(7,068)	(5,927)	(27,040)
4	Profit / (Loss) after tax (after exceptional items)	(7,068)	(5,927)	(27,732)
5	Total Comprehensive Income/ (Loss)	(793)	(1,967)	(48,713)
6	Paid up Equity Share Capital	3,40,013	3,40,013	3,40,013
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	5,51,727	5,98,370	5,59,439
8	Security Premium Account	11,05,454	11,05,454	11,05,454
9	Net worth	13,04,714	13,32,692	13,18,700
10	Outstanding Debt	6,22,188	6,16,603	6,17,631
11	Debt Equity Ratio	0.48	0.46	0.47
12	Earnings Per Share (Face value of Rs. 10 each) (For continuing and discontinuing operations)			
	Basic	(0.208)	(0.194)	(0.858)
	Diluted	(0.208)	(0.194)	(0.858)
13	Capital Redemption Reserve	-	-	-
14	Debture Redemption Reserve	4,683	4,683	4,683
15	Debt Service Coverage Ratio	0.30	0.23	0.23
16	Interest Service Coverage Ratio	0.32	0.41	0.33

C. The consolidated financial results of the Group have been prepared in accordance with the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 (Ind AS) prescribed under section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013.
D. The above is an extract of the detailed format of the financial results for the quarter ended September 30, 2022 drawn up both on a Standalone and Consolidated basis, filed with Stock Exchanges on November 10, 2022 under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Financial Results (Standalone and Consolidated) for the quarter ended September 30, 2022 are available on the Company's website, www.reliancepower.co.in and on the website of the Stock Exchanges, www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com.

Place: Mumbai Date: November 10, 2022

NIDAN LABORATORIES AND HEALTHCARE LIMITED
CIN : U33111MH2000PLC129863
Regd Office: SY No. 294/A.H. No. 18, Swapnshilpa, Behind Aarti Apartment, Vartak Road, Virar (w), 401303 Tel No. +91 8975610000; E-Mail: cs@nidanhealthcare.co.in, Website: www.nidanhealthcare.co.in

STATEMENT OF STANDALONE FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE HALF YEAR ENDED 30th September 2022

Sr. No.	Particulars	Half Year Ended	Half Year Ended	Year ended	Year ended
		30-09-2022	30-09-2021	31-03-2022	31-03-2021
		(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)	(Audited)
1	TOTAL INCOME FROM OPERATIONS	1,441.51	1,653.44	3,006.24	2,143.88
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before tax, exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	302.18	232.73	452.04	330.23
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	302.18	232.73	452.04	330.23
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	231.82	180.37	266.29	230.24
5	Total Comprehensive income for the period [comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income (after tax)]	231.82	180.37	266.29	230.24
6	Equity Share Capital	1,390.00	990.00	1,390	990.00
7	Reserves (excluding revaluation reserve) as shown in the audited balance sheet of the previous year	5,502.07	523.47	5,199.89	343.10
8	Earnings Per Share (of Rs 10/-each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)				
	Basic	1.67	1.82	2.32	2.33
	Diluted	1.67	1.82	2.32	2.33

Note: 1) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Financial Results to filed with National Stock Exchange Limited under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange websites (www.nseindia.com) and Company's website : www.nidanhealthcare.co.in

For and on behalf of Board of Directors NIDAN LABORATORIES AND HEALTHCARE LIMITED Sd/- Tejal Anil Jayakar Executive Director DIN:07984666 Date : 11-11-2022 Place : VIRAR

MEGARSTAR FOODS LIMITED
CIN: L15311CH2011PLC033393
Reg off: Plot No. 807, Industrial Area, Phase-II Chandigarh-160102
Works: Village Solkhian, Near Haveli Resorts, District Rupnagar, 140108
Telephone: +91 1881 240401; Website: www.megastarfoods.com; E-mail: cs@megastarfoods.com

Extract of Unaudited Consolidated Financial Results of Megastar Foods Limited For the Quarter and Half Year Ended 30 September 2022 (Rs. in Lakh)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended	Half Year Ended	Quarter Ended
		30.09.2022 (Unaudited)	30.09.2022 (Unaudited)	30.09.2021 (Unaudited)
		1	Total Income from operations	6,503.89
2	Net Profit from ordinary activities before tax	215.92	407.22	159.08
3	Net profit for the period after tax (PAT)	145.12	287.40	114.85
4	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit for the period after tax and other Comprehensive income after tax)	149.76	297.91	110.70
5	Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Face Value per share Rs 10/-)	1000.37	1000.37	990.37
6	Other Equity	2884.37	2884.37	2280.46
7	Earnings per equity share (Face Value of Rs. 10/- each)			
	Basic	1.45	2.87	1.16
	Diluted	1.45	2.87	1.16

Key numbers of Unaudited Standalone Financial Results (Rs. in Lakh)

Particulars	Quarter ended 30.09.2022 (Unaudited)	Half Year Ended 30.09.2022 (Unaudited)	Quarter ended 30.09.2021 (Unaudited)
Total Income from operations	6498.88	12315.74	4435.37
Profit before tax	211.32	400.56	156.72
Profit after tax	143.94	284.16	113.09

NOTE: The above is an extract of detailed format of Quarterly/Annual Financial Results filed with the Stock

